ACTION ITEM:  Resolution of intention to issue not 
exceeding Thirty-four Million Dollars ($34,000,000) 
Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds for The Reserve at 
Howell Place Project located at 4201 Ford East Street, 
Baton Rouge, East Baton Rouge Parish 70811, in one or 
more series to finance the acquisition, construction, and 
equipping of a multifamily housing development within

[...]

Corporation, in accordance with the requirements of the Act, and pursuant to the provisions of 

the Notice of Intention to Sell at Private Sale attached hereto as Exhibit I.  

SECTION 4. The Project is hereby preliminarily approved for LIHTCs in the amount of 

Two Million, Eight Hundred Seventy-two Thousand, Five Hundred Fifty-two Dollars 

($2,872,552.00) in accordance with the preliminary feasibility analysis report (the “F&V 

Report”) of the Corporation's tax credit underwriter (the “Tax Credit Underwriter”), provided, 

however, that staff is hereby further authorized and directed to adjust such LIHTCs based upon